Total People - Communities 57,318 20,131 20,911 0 779 0 0 0 (546) (985) 0 0 30 (722) -3.6%

Public Analyst 69 2 16 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 700.0%

Trading Standards 871 122 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Non PHRFG activities 1,093 (2,513) (4,266) 557 (1,753) 0 0 0 (2,513) 4,266 0 0.0%

Public Health Grant Funded Services 31,720 0 (3,314) (2) (3,314) 0 0 3,314 0 0 0 0.0%

People - Public Health 33,753 (2,389) (7,442) 555 (5,053) 0 0 3,314 (2,513) 0 0 0 4,266 14 -0.6%

Total : Services (Excl DSG) 585,383 322,136 332,011 7,578 9,874 (4,786) (9,674) 3,464 (4,298) (1,784) 0 367 4,854 (1,983) -0.6%

Financial Services 5,575 1,789 1,859 (19) 70 0 (71) 0 0 (1) -0.1%

Financing Transactions (Borrowing and Investments) 18,075 17,678 13,588 (4,090) 0 0 4,090 0 0 0 0.0%

P
age 162

Appendix 2

Service

2021/22

Gross

Budget

2021/22

Net Budget

2021/22

Actuals
Manual Adj

21/22

Draft

Variance

Before

Adj's

Transfer to

(+) and from

(-) Capital

Additional

Use of

reserves

Trf to

Reserves

Additional

use of

general

Covid grant

(09027)

Use of other

COVID

grants

Use of

Grants in

advance

Allocation

of (-) to (+)

bad debt

provision

Proposed

C/Fwds

Variance

After Adj's

Variance

After Adj's

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 %

P12 Outturn Forecast - 2021/22 SLT Revenue Budget Monitoring Forecast by

Service
One Off / Adjustments

MRP 11,098 11,098 9,013 (3,274) (2,085) 0 0 2,085 0 0 0 0.0%

Contributions and Precepts 267 267 267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Pension Fund Backfunding Liabilities 4,464 4,464 4,464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Miscellaneous Whole Organisation Services 924 668 260 (188) (408) 0 0 0 0 (408) -61.1%

New Homes Bonus Grant Income 0 (1,513) (1,513) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

COVID-19 0 0 (19,730) (400) (19,730) 0 0 0 19,730 0 0 0.0%

Whole Organisation  - Contingency 444 444 0 (444) 0 0 0 0 (444) -100.0%

Finance / Corporate Items 40,847 34,895 8,208 (3,881) (26,687) 0 (71) 6,175 0 0 19,730 0 0 (853) -2.4%

Organisation Review (1,500) (1,500) 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 1,500 -100.0%

Other General Covid-19 Pressures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Commercial Savings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Financial Risk Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Non-Assigned Items 0 (1,500) 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 -100.0%

Funding  - Transfer To/(From) Reserves (3,000) (3,000) 0 (3,000) 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Total (Excl DSG) 623,230 352,531 340,219 697 (15,313) (4,786) (9,745) 9,639 (4,298) (1,784) 19,730 367 4,854 (1,336) -0.4%

Council Tax (285,197) (285,197) (285,197) 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Collection Fund (Surplus) / Deficit (1,129) (1,129) (1,629) (500) (500) 0 0 500 0 0 0.0%

Business Rates Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Business Rates Retention Scheme (66,207) (66,207) (66,207) 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Total - Funding (352,533) (352,533) (353,033) (500) (500) 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Grand Total - Services and Funding (Excl DSG) 270,697 0 (12,814) 197 (15,813) (4,786) (9,745) 10,139 (4,298) 19,730 367 4,854 (1,336)

Total Dedicated Schools Grant (DSG) 246,153 0 4,810 0 4,810 0 0 0 0 0 0 (4,810) 0

Total 516,850 0 (8,004) 197 (11,003) (4,786) (9,745) 10,139 (4,298) 0 19,730 367 44 (1,336)

P
age 163

T
his page is intentionally left blank

Net Budget Outturn Variance Variance

Dir. Service £000 £000 £000 % Comment

People Adults Commissioning Unit 2,304 2,042 -262 -11.4% Underspend due to vacant posts

People Learning Disabilities 60,331 63,434 3,103 5.1% Overspend on external placements, increase in client growth above budgeted expectations partially reduced by one off income

from CHC reclaims

People Older People 66,207 65,271 -936 -1.4% Overspend on external placements offset by underspend on staffing, one off income relating to hospital discharge and covid

funding and non-utilisation of growth allocated for Liberty Protection Safeguards

People Support Services and Grants -18,025 -19,974 -1,949 10.8% Additional on-off income from review and reclaim of direct payments income, underspend on staffing and use of one-off COVID